The most advantageous bid was submitted by our joint venture, and the tender has been awarded accordingly. The 
order for the  construction of the Solar Power Plant at the Erciş Sugar Factory was placed  with our consortium at a 
contract value of TRY 1,543,633,728.18 (one billion five hundred forty-three million six hundred thirty-three thousand 
seven hundred twenty-eight Turkish Liras and eighteen kuruş). The contract was formally signed as of 6 October 2025.

  

The total contract period is 14 years, of which the first year is designated as the implementation phase.

It is announced to the public with respect.

Material Event Disclosure General